

GAHC010141782025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.A./249/2025

KAMAL NATH
S/O. LT. RAMESWAR NATH, R/O. VILL.- GHARAMAKHA, P/S. MAJBAT, DIST.
UDALGURI, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REP BY THE PP, ASSAM

2:DHARMESWAR BORO
S/O. LT. RAMAKANTA BORO
R/O. VILL.- LAKRA BARNAGAR
P/S. GOESWAR
DIST. UDALGURI
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR S H SIKDAR,

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

Linked Case : I.A.(CrI.)/748/2025

KAMAL NATH
S/O. LT. RAMESWAR NATH
R/O. VILL.- GHARAMAKHA
P/S. MAJBAT
DIST. UDALGURI
ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REP BY THE PP
ASSAM

2:DHARMESWAR BORO
S/O. LT. RAMAKANTA BORO
R/O. VILL.- LAKRA BARNAGAR
P/S. GORESWAR
DIST. UDALGURI
ASSAM.

Advocate for : MR S H SIKDAR

Advocate for : PP

ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

13.11.2025

Learned Additional Public Prosecutor submits that instructions are yet to be received.

List the matter again on 27.11.2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant