

GAHC010141782025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : CrI.A./249/2025**

KAMAL NATH  
S/O. LT. RAMESWAR NATH, R/O. VILL.- GHARAMAKHA, P/S. MAJBAT, DIST.  
UDALGURI, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.  
REP BY THE PP, ASSAM

2:DHARMESWAR BORO  
S/O. LT. RAMAKANTA BORO  
R/O. VILL.- LAKRA BARNAGAR  
P/S. GORESWAR  
DIST. UDALGURI  
ASSAM

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MR S H SIKDAR,**

**Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MR. A PHUKAN, AMICUS CURIAE, R2**

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH MAZUMDAR**

**ORDER**

**Date : 21.04.2026**

At the request of the learned *Amicus Curiae* in the matter, list this matter again on **08.05.2026**.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**